FORM PTO 1585

F

09-29-2006



103314738

EET

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

2006 SEP 28 PM 12: 22

2	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Quay Equestrian Limited	Name: Quantum Saddle Co Limited	
	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes x No	Street Address:	
	3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution dates: 9/25/2006	c/o Lockett Loveday McMahon 4 Oxford Court, Manchester M2 3WQ, United Kingdom	
	4. Application numbers or patent numbers:		
	A. Patent Applications: 10/469,203 filed on August 25, 2003	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No		
ļ	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 TITLE: ADJUSTABLE SADDLE	
	Name: Oleg F. Kaplun, Esq. Internal Address: Fay Kaplun & Marcin, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40,00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 150 Broadway, Suite 702 City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10038	8. Deposit account number:	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true original document.		true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
	Oleg F. Kaplun, (Reg. No. 45,559) Name of Person Signing Total Numl	September 25, 2006 Date Deep of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Ī	Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
	Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Mail Stop: Assignment 09/28/2006 DBYRNE 00000286 10469203		
01 FC	01 FC:8021 / 40.00 GP		

PATENT REEL: 018342 FRAME: 0529 Attorney Docket No. 40132/00201 (LB1843-JPP)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Quay Equestrian Limited (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a U.K. Company No. 02564468 organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of United Kingdom, having its principal place of business at St. George's Quay, Lancaster LA1 SQI, United Kingdom, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. Patent Application:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/469,203 filed on August 25, 2003

WHEREAS, Quantum Saddle Co Limited (hereinafter "ASSIGNRE"), a U.K. Company No. 04798935 having an office at c/o Lockett Loveday McMahon, 4 Oxford Court, Manchester M2 3WQ, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and delivers to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignees and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Patent Application; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its use and behoof for the full end of the term for which the Patents are granted, as fully an entirety as the same would have been by the ASSIGNEE has this ASSIGNMENT not been made;

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees for itself and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other necessary lawful acts to the ASSIGNER, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be duly executed and delivered as of the date set forth below.

Dated: September 25, 2006

Title: DIRECTOR

Company: Quay Equestrian Limited

PATENT REEL: 018342 FRAME: 0530